

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 9155/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-08-2019 in CRMWP No. 20664/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

AKSHITA PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151927/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Arora, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sheenu Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, proceedings in Case Crime No. 292 of 2019 [FIR registered at P.S. Manduadih, District Varanasi, U.P] shall remain stayed.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER